08¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

128 7 3160-8102126 45 3149 1341 1 1 1 1 Y1uioTHUTE b BO3AYXOBOIOB Air pipe seal
8 3160-8101113 4 4 4 4 Bryika Bush
9  3160-8101021-20 1 1 1 1 Koxyx oTornuressi ¢ meperoponkaMu JeBbIi Heater .h. housing with partitions
10 293185-1129 459811 1204 6 6 6 6  Ilaii6a 5,2 Washer 5.2
11 252133-112 459816 6044 3 3 3 3 [lait6a ST npyxuHHas Spring washer 5T
12 292675-1129 459952 4062 3 3 3 3 Taiika M5 Nut M5
13 3160-8101035 1 1 1 1 KponITeitH KoxXyxa OTOIUTES JIEBBII Heater housing L.h. bracket
14 1/03895/01 459962 2207 3 3 3 3 Bunr M5x14 Screw M5x14
15  3160-8101025-20 1 1 1 1 Koxyx oTonuTens jgeBblit Heater 1.h. housing
16  3160-8101502 45 3149 2570 1 1 1 1 3acJIOHKa OTOMUTEJISI BEPXHSISI C YIUIOTHUTEIEM B cOope Heater upper shutter with seal in assy
17 3160-8101504 45 3149 2572 1 1 1 1 3acjIoHKa OTOMMTEJISI HUXKHSISI C YIUTOTHUTEIEM B cOope Heater lower shutter with seal in assy
18  3160-8101522 | | 1 1 Poruar ¢ Brynkoit B coope Lever with bush in assy
19  3160-8101526 45 3149 2452 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa 3aCIOHOK OTOTIMTEISI Heater shutter linkage rod
20 1/32704/01 2 2 2 2 Bunr M3x8 Screw M3x8
21 293221-1129 459952 6103 5 5 5 5 Illaii6a 6 Washer 6
22 1/07946/01 2 2 2 2 Wmwmnr 0,9x15 Cotter 0.9x15
23 3160-8101530 2 2 2 2 YIJIOTHUTENb OTOMUTEST HYXKHU I Heater lower seal
24 3160-8101561-20 45 3149 4307 1 1 1 1 Coruto 06/1yBa HOT MepeiHee JeBoe Front 1.h. nozzle for foot heating
25 250608-1129 459553 1254 6 6 6 6 ['aiika M6 Nut M6
26 240818-1129 459642 1016 4 4 4 4 Bunr 4x12 Screw 4x12
27 3160-8101112 453149 1315 1 1 1 1 ITnactuHa Strip
28  3160-8101210 45 3149 2435 1 1 1 1 YmotHuTeh TPYO KpaHa OTOIMUTEINS B COOpe Heater cock pipe seal in assy
29 3160-8101150 1 1 1 1 Kpan ynpasneHus oronurenaem Heater cock
30 3160-8101103 1 1 1 1 Lnanr Hose
31 3160-8101102 1 1 1 1 Inanr Hose
32 3160-8101020-20 1 1 1 1 Koxxyx oronurest ¢ KpOHIITEHOM MpaBbIit Heater r.h. housing with bracket
33 3160-8101034 1 1 1 1 KpoH1ITEitH KOXyXa OTOMUTENS Heater housing bracket
34 3160-8101024-20 1 | 1 1 Koxyx oronuresns npasblit Heater r.h. housing
35 1/76701/01 459979 2518 2 2 2 2 Bunr4,3x12,7 Screw 4.3x12.7
36 3160-8101529 1 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTETH OTOTIUTEJS] HYKHUI Heater lower seal
37  3160-8101045 1 1 1 1 JleHTa yIIJIOTHUTEIbHAST OTOIMTEIST 3aIHSIST Heater rear sealing band
38  3160-8101047 1 1 1 1 JleHTa YyIIOTHUTEIbHASI OTOIUTEJIS TIepeIHSIS Heater front sealing band
39 250464-1129 459553 1053 1 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
40  240817-1129 459642 1015 2 2 2 2 Bunur4x10 Screw 4x10
41 3160-8119058 8 8 8 8 Cko0a KperuieHus1 HapyKHast Fastening clamp, outer
42 3160-8119059 8 8 8 8  Cxoba KperuieHusl BHYTPEHHsIsI Fastening clamp, inner
43 3160-8101536-10 1 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon mipaBkbIil B cOope R.h. air pipe in assy
44 3160-8101540-10 1 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTENb TIPABOTO BO3AYXOBOIA R.h. air pipe seal



18¢

N =

OO0 AW

31512-1014090

31604-8101208 o g ™ 3160-8101210
31605-8101103 BRI 250608-N29
~ TN 293221-MN29

31512-1014090 ) BSG.. 3160-8101150

31604-8101195 \ ) T AN & 31512-1014090

31604-8101200 ;- s !

3160-8101010-20—_~

3160-8101020-20
1/03895/01
293185-1129
3160-8101034

3160-8101024-20
‘\%21 293221-M129
Sy 25 250608-M29

35 1/76701/01

3160-8102126
3160-8101113
3160-8101021-20

3160-8101025-20
3160-8101502
3160-8101504
3160-8101522

3160-8101526
1I32704IO14—% P

3160-8101536-1
3160-8101540-10

‘ : 3160-8101529
293221-I'I29A & 3160-8101045
1/07946/01 3160-8101047
3160-8101530 293185-M29
3160-8101561-20 1/32740/01

250608-MN29 250464-1N29
293221-MN29
240818-MN29 : 240817-M29

3160-8101112 ¥ 31605115058
- 3 r. )
3160-8101113 3160-8119059

Puc. 128. Oronurens (8101)
Fig. 128. Heater (8101)

3160-8101113
293221-MN29
250608-129

3160-8101535-20
3160-8101537
250462-1N29
252002-M29
1/32719/01
3160-8101531

293185-M29
1/32760/01

240818-M29
31512-1014090
3160-8101560-20
3160-8101530

3160-8101050-10
3160-8101084
3160-8101060-10
3160-8101084
3160-8101074

3160-8101342-10

3160-8101343-10
3160-8101352



8¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
128 45 3160-8101535-20 1 1 1 1 BosnyxoBon sieBblii B cOope L.h. air pipe in assy
46  3160-8101537 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeiiH J1eBOro Bo3ayxoBojaa L.h. air pipe bracket
47  250462-T129 459553 1052 4 4 4 4 [aiika M4 Nut M4
48 252002-1129 459811 1203 4 4 4 4  Illaii6a 4 Washer 4
49  3160-8101531 2 2 2 2 YIUIOTHUTETH IEBOTO BO3AYXOBO/IA L.h. air pipe seal
50 1/32760/01 459962 2389 2 2 2 2 Bunr M6x12 Screw M6x12
51 3160-8101560-20 45 3149 4306 1 1 1 1 Corio 061yBa HOT Tiepe/iHee TTpaBoe Front r.h. nozzle for foot heating
52 3160-8101050-10 1 1 1 1 Panuarop otonuTels ¢ MpoKjiaaKaMu B cOope Heater radiator with gaskets in assy
53 3160-8101084 453149 1314 2 2 2 2 IMpoknanka oTonuTesst TOpLOBast Heater gasket
54 3160-8101060-10 1 1 1 1 Pamunatop otonuTtest B coope Heater radiator in assy
55 3160-8101074 453149 1313 1 1 1 1 [Mpoknaaka paguaropa Radiator gasket
56  3160-8101342-10 1 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon o6orpeBa HOT (TiepeIHsIsT 4acTh) Air pipe for foot heating (front part)
57  3160-8101343-10 1 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon o6orpeBa HOT (3aIHSIs 4acTh) Air pipe for foot heating (rear part)
58  3160-8101352 1 1 1 1 Coruto o0myBa 3agHee Rear nozzle
* - B xkomsekTauuu 0e3 oaorpeBarTesisi-OTONUTENs
Without water heater
IMonarpymua 8102. O6orpeB BeTpOBOro CTeKia
Subgroup 8102. Windshield Hot-Air Defroster
129 1 3160-8102120-11 1 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon 06orpeBa BeTpOBOTO CTEKIIa Windshield defroster air pipe
2 3160-8102110 1 1 1 1 Bo3znyxoBon o60rpeBa BETpOBOTO CTEKJIA C BO3AYXOBOJAMU Windshield defroster air pipe with side glasses
001yBa OOKOBBIX CTEKOJ defroster air pipes
Ioarpynna 8104. BenTunsanus Ky3osa
Subgroup 8104. Body Ventilation Arrangement
129 3 3160-8104330-10 2 2 2 2 BosmyxoBon BeHTUISIIMK OOKOBOII C YIJIOTHUTEIEM Ventilation side air pipe with seal
4 3160-8104332-20 2 2 2 2 BosnyxoBon BeHTUIAIIMY OOKOBOI B cOOpe Ventilation side air pipe in assy
5 3160-8104336 2 2 2 2 YmioTHUTEIb 60KOBOTO COILIa BEHTWISILIUM Ky30Ba Body ventilation side nozzle seal
6 3160-8104040 45 3149 2392 1 1 1 1 Coruto BEHTUISIIMU Ky30Ba OOKOBOE IPaBoe Body ventilation side r.h. nozzle
7 1/25980/71 459962 6373 18 18 18 18  Iaii6a 4 Washer 4
8 1/76690/01 459979 2482 18 18 18 18  BunrT 3,6x9,5 Screw 3.6x9.5
9 3160-8104320-10 1 | | 1 BosmyxoBon BEHTWIISIIIUY LIEHTPATbHBII Ventilation central air pipe
10 3160-8104090 453149 1342 1 1 1 Cogno BEHTWISILIMM Ky30Ba HEHTPAJIBHOE C YIUIOTHUTEJIEM Body ventilation central nozzle with seal in assy
B cOope
11 3160-8104098 1 1 1 1 YIUIOTHUTEH COTIIA BEHTUISILIMK Ky30Ba Body ventilation nozzle seal
12 3160-8104091 1 1 1 1 Corio BEHTWISIIIUY Ky30Ba [IEeHTPAIbHOE Body ventilation central nozzle
13 3162-8104398 454344 0176 1 1 1 1 PenreTka BeHTWISILIUKA Ventilation grill
14 3162-8104408 454344 0179 1 1 1 1 Pamka pelieTky BeHTWISIIUU Ventilation grill frame



€8¢

1 3160-8102120-11

2 3160-8102110
25 3160-8108030-10
24 3160-8108032-10
21 3160-8108054
23 3160-8108062

1/76690/01

1125980171 7

1/76690/01 8

3160-8104344 9

3160-8104342 10

11

3160-8108033-10 12

21 3160-8108054
20 3160-8108063
19 3160-8108031-10

18 3160-8104345
8 1/76690/01
7 1/25980/71

3 3160-8104330-10
7 1/25980/71

4 3160-8104332-20
8 1/76690/01

5 3160-8104336
14 3162-8104408

17 3160-8104041

8 1/76690/01 o
7 1/25980/71 %
—@
Puc. 129. O6orpeB BeTpoBoro ctekia (8102), BeHTHsius Ky3oBa (8104), o6orpeB 60KOBBIX cTeKo Ky3oBa (8108)
Fig. 129. Windshield hot-air defroster (8102), body ventilation arrangement (8104), body side glasses hot-air defroster (8108)

13 3162-8104398

3160-8104330-10

3160-8104332-20

3160-8104336

3160-8104040

1/25980/71

1/76690/01

3160-8104320-10

3160-8104090

3160-8104098

3160-8104091



¥8¢

1] 2 ] 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
129 15  3160-8104344 453149 1349 1 1 1 1 KpoHiTeitH kperieHus 60KOBOTO BO3AyXOBO/IA Ventilation side air pipe r.h. bracket
BEHTHUJISILIAH [TPaBbIit
16  3160-8104342 453149 1347 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KkperniaeHus: BO3LyXOBOAOB BEpXHUIA Ventilation air pipe upper bracket
17 3160-8104041 45 3149 2399 1 1 1 1 Cor1o BEHTWISIIIUY Ky30Ba OOKOBOE JIEBOE Body ventilation side 1.h. nozzle
18  3160-8104345 45 3149 3527 1 1 1 1 KpoHinTeitH kperieHus 60KOBOTO BO3AyX0OBO/IA Ventilation side air pipe 1.h. bracket
BEHTWJISILIUMY JIEBBII
IHoarpymna 8108. O6orpes 60KOBBIX CTEKOJ Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8108. Body Side Glasses Hot-Air Defroster
129 19  3160-8108031-10 1 1 1 1 Bo3u}:x050ﬂ 001yBa OOKOBOTO CTEKJIa C YIJIOTHUTEIEM Side glass defroster L.h. air pipe with seal
JIeBBIH
20 3160-8108063 1 1 1 1 Corio 061yBa 60KOBOTO CTEKJIa JIEBOE Side glass defroster I.h. nozzle
21  3160-8108054 2 2 2 2 VYmIoTHUTEIb BO3IyX0BOJa 001yBa OOKOBOIO CTEKJIa Side glass defroster air pipe seal
22 3160-8108033-10 1 1 1 1 BoznyxoBon 061yBa 60KOBOTO CTeKJ1a JIEBBII Side glass defroster L.h. air pipe
23 3160-8108062 1 1 1 1 Comuto 06myBa 60KOBOTO CTEKJIa IIPaBOe Side glass defroster r.h. nozzle
24 3160-8108032-10 1 1 1 1 BosmyxoBon 061yBa 60KOBOTO CTeKJIa MTPaBbIii Side glass defroster r.h. air pipe
25 3160-8108030-10 1 1 1 1 Bo3z[yxu030ﬂ 001yBa GOKOBOTO CTEKJIA C YIJIOTHUTEJIEM Side glass defroster r.h. air pipe with seal
TpaBbIii
IMoarpynna 8109. YupagieHue oTONMTEIEM Ky30Ba
Subgroup 8109. Body Heater Control
130 1 452-3717035 453111 7700 1 1 1 1 Brynka yrioTHUTeIbHAS IPOBOIOB Wire sealing grommet
2 3160-8109150 453149 1364 1 1 1 1 [epxateb KpOHIITEHA YITPaBJIEeHUS OTONUTENIEM B cOope Heater control bracket holder in assy
3 3160-8109135 45 3149 2341 8 8 8 8  Cxoba KperuieHusl TArY pblYaroB YIpaBieHUs OTOMUTEIEM Heater control lever rod clamp
4 3160-8109170 453149 1370 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBona 3aCIOHKM peUUpPKYJIsILUU B cOope Recirculation shutter linkage rod in assy
5 3160-8109172 453149 1371 1 1 1 1 0060s104Ka TATY TPUBOJIA 3aCTOHKY PELIUPKYISIIIUN Recirculation shutter linkage rod sheath
6 3160-8109174 45 3149 2393 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa 3aCIOHKU PELIMPKYJISIIIT Recirculation shutter linkage rod
7 3160-8109020 453149 1360 1 1 1 1 Poryaru yrpaBieHus1 OTOUTEIEM B cOope Heater control levers in assy
8 3160-8109462 453149 1376 1 1 1 1 [T1acTMHa CUMBOJIOB PHIYAroB YIIPABICHUS OTOIMUTEIEM Heater control lever symbol plate
9 3160-8109044 45 3149 2380 3 3 3 3 PykosiTKa pbIYaroB yrpaBJIeHUs OTOITUTEIEM Heater control lever knob
10 252173-1129 459816 1453 4 4 4 4 [lai16a 5 3y6uartasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIaMK Washer 5 with inner teeth
11 1/76701/01 459979 2519 4 4 4 4  Bunr4,3x12,7 Screw 4.3x12.7
12 3160-8109176 453149 1372 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoma 3aCIOHOK OTONUTENST B cOope Heater shutter linkage rod in assy
13 3160-8109178 45 3149 2394 1 1 1 1 O0os104Ka TSITU TIPUBOJIA 3ACJIOHOK OTOTTUTEISI Heater shutter linkage rod sheath
14 3160-8109179 45 3149 2395 1 1 1 1 Tsra npuBoaa 3aCIOHOK OTOMMTENS Heater shutter linkage rod
15  3160-8109120 453149 1360 1 1 1 1 Tsra ynpaBieHus: KpaHOM OTOIUTENISI B cOOpe Heater cock control rod in assy
16  3160-8109122 453149 1361 1 1 1 1 O06o0uKa TITY YIpaBIeHUs KPAHOM OTOTIUTENS B cOope Heater cock control rod sheath in assy
17 3160-8109130 453149 1362 1 1 1 1 Tsra yripaBieHUs] KpaHOM OTOTIUTEJIS Heater cock control rod





